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cooperatives, and that the matters and things set forth therein are true and accurate to
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FLEMING-MASON ENERGY COOPERATIVE INC.

12-MONTH AVERAGE LINE LOSS (EXCLUDING INTERNATIONAL PAPER)
NOVEMBER 1, 2018 - OCTOBER 31, 2020
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TOTAL LINE LOSS 12 MONTH

KWH KWH OFFICE UNACCOUNTED FOR MONTH LINE LOSS
MONTH PURCHASED SOLD USE FOR % %
Nov-18 55,325,349 52,178,127 74,847 3,072,375 5.6%

630,459,082 604,387,062 616,347 25,455,673 4.0%
Dec-18 58,894,838 56,502,333 74,552 2,317,953 3.9%

629,123,640 606,108,761 607,383 22,407,496 3.6%
Jan-19 65,964,312 61,344,457 92,937 4,526,918 6.9%

624,101,173 597,929,926 595,047 25,576,200 4.1%
Feb-19 52,322,861 53,682,788 57,000 (1,316,927) -2.5%

626,274,438 601,342,840 589,992 24,341,606 3.9%
Mar-19 55,234,112 52,170,259 58,721 3,005,132 5.4%

627,595,602 603,003,821 585,596 24,006,185 3.8%
Apr-19 41,126,832 40,358,858 32,101 735,873 1.8%

622,131,738 597,770,007 568,735 23,792,996 3.8%
May-19 41,229,587 39,036,142 25,843 2,167,602 5.3%

616,790,682 592,706,400 567,639 23,516,643 3.8%
Jun-19 42,546,546 40,590,653 27,324 1,928,569 4.5%

610,755,207 586,318,829 567,177 23,869,201 3.9%
Jul-19 49,138,756 46,882,279 32,255 2,224,222 4.5%

608,443,746 583,957,006 566,162 23,920,578 3.9%
Aug-19 47,825,963 46,313,824 31,328 1,480,811 3.1%

603,797,640 579,983,025 568,364 23,246,251 3.9%
Sep-19 44,050,405 42,365,529 29,011 1,655,865 3.8%

601,163,108 576,320,141 570,765 24,272,202 4.0%
Oct-19 39,286,923 37,865,690 30,986 1,390,247 3.5%

592,946,484 569,190,939 566,905 23,188,640 3.9%
Nov-19 47,627,500 45,717,643 59,855 1,850,002 3.9%

585,248,635 562,730,455 551,913 21,966,267 3.8%
Dec-19 50,301,343 49,055,668 59,128 1,186,547 2.4%

576,655,140 555,283,790 536,489 20,834,861 3.6%
Jan-20 51,190,711 49,424,260 63,253 1,703,198 3.3%

561,881,539 543,363,593 506,805 18,011,141 3.2%



FLEMING-MASON ENERGY COOPERATIVE INC.

12-MONTH AVERAGE LINE LOSS (EXCLUDING INTERNATIONAL PAPER)
NOVEMBER 1, 2018 - OCTOBER 31, 2020
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TOTAL LINE LOSS 12 MONTH

KWH KWH OFFICE UNACCOUNTED FOR MONTH LINE LOSS
MONTH PURCHASED SOLD USE FOR % %
Feb-20 52,243,295 50,205,980 59,713 1,977,602 3.8%

561,801,973 539,986,785 509,518 21,305,670 3.8%
Mar-20 41,173,085 40,839,679 51,936 281,470 0.7%

547,740,946 528,656,205 502,733 18,582,008 3.4%
Apr-20 33,313,137 34,852,652 45,154 (1,584,669) -4.8%

539,927,251 523,149,999 515,786 16,261,466 3.0%
May-20 34,631,025 35,104,296 31,218 (504,489) -1.5%

533,328,689 519,218,153 521,161 13,689,375 2.5%
Jun-20 40,319,042 39,964,211 24,037 330,794 0.8%

531,101,185 518,591,711 517,874 11,991,600 2.3%
Jul-20 49,501,306 47,809,901 29,068 1,662,337 3.4%

531,463,735 519,519,333 514,687 11,429,715 2.2%
Aug-20 45,357,596 43,656,282 25,702 1,675,612 3.7%

528,995,368 516,861,791 509,061 11,624,516 2.2%
Sep-20 37,786,254 37,049,889 22,578 713,787 1.9%

522,731,217 511,546,151 502,628 10,682,438 2.0%
Oct-20 36,805,770 36,845,150 30,642 (70,022) -0.2%

520,250,064 510,525,611 502,284 9,222,169 1.8%
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FLEMING-MASON ENERGY COOPERATIVE, INC.
SYSTEM LOSS SUMMARY

Fleming-Mason Energy continuously monitors the system for ways to reduce losses by both
de-energizing unused equipment and planning future circuits.

The Cooperative continually inspects and performs conductor upgrades as needed, in addition to
developing work plans to identify circuits which may be improved.

The right-of-way program has been expanded to reduce losses and improve system reliability. In
addition to crews doing normal clearing, Fleming-Mason continues letting contracts to clear circuits in
sections.



FLEMING-MASON ENERGY COOPERATIVE INC.

RECONCILIATION OF MONTHLY REVENUE REPORTS

TO MONTHLY FUEL COST RECOVERY

BALANCE FOR
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USAGE FUELADJ OFFICE FUELADJ FUELADJCOST  MONTH CUMULATIVE  F.A. RATE
MONTH  BILLED USE  REVENUE (L.13D F.A.RPT) (OVER) UNDER  BALANCE BILLED
RECOVERY (OVER) UNDER CONSUMERS
NOV'18  (233,223.13) (334.57) (233,557.70) (204,201.16) 29,356.54 461,930.28 (0.00447)
DEC'18  (207,915.49) (274.36) (208,189.85) (195,605.35) 12,584.50 474514.78 (0.00368)
JAN '19 64,427.42  97.59 64,525.01 59,393.54 (5,131.47)  469,383.31 0.00105
FEB'19  (246,162.79) (262.20) (246,424.99) (292,828.50) (46,403.51)  422,979.80 (0.00460)
MAR'19  (150,259.05) (169.10) (150,428.15) (144,311.47) 6,116.68 429,096.48 (0.00288)
APR'9  (220,203.38) (175.27) (220,378.65) (289,985.51) (69,606.86) 359,489.62 (0.00546)
MAY 19  (61,715.99) (40.83)  (61,756.82) (62,564.32) (807.50) 358,682.12 (0.00158)
JUN'9  (230,045.93) (154.65) (230,200.58) (224,630.86) 5,569.72 364,251.84 (0.00566)
JULM9  (171,137.31) (117.74) (171,255.05) (149,291.50) 21,063.55 386,215.39 (0.00365)
AUG'19  (227,308.01) (153.81) (227,461.82) (231,772.28) (4,310.46) 381,904.93 (0.00491)
SEP'19  (210,098.79) (143.89) (210,242.68) (228,165.45) (17,922.77)  363,982.16 (0.00496)
OCT'9  (244,942.02) (200.49) (245,142.51) (273,899.46) (28,756.95)  335,225.21 (0.00647)
NOV'19  (288,404.81) (380.07) (288,784.88) (239,499.77) 49,285.11 384,510.32 (0.00635)
DEC'9  (361,274.44) (442.87) (361,717.31) (342,622.95) 19,094.36 403,604.68 (0.00749)
JAN'20  (11,060.74) (13.91)  (11,074.65) (10,573.89) 500.76 404,105.44 (0.00022)
FEB'20  (240,895.11) (250.20) (241,145.31) (242,490.64) (1,345.33)  402,760.11 (0.00491)
MAR 20  (268,823.73) (350.57) (269,174.30) (326,039.24) (56,864.94) 345,895.17 (0.00675)
APR'20  (258,955.52) (368.01) (259,323.53) (319,155.33) (59,831.80)  286,063.37 (0.00815)
MAY 20  (366,945.20) (352.15) (367,297.35) (358,345.94) 8,951.41 295,014.78 (0.01128)
JUN'20  (476,403.89) (296.13) (476,700.02) (405,274.80) 71,425.22 366,440.00 (0.01232)
JUL'20  (354,650.38) (220.92) (354,871.30) (294,838.59) 60,032.71 426,472.71 (0.00760)
AUG'20  (216,360.25) (127.48) (216,487.73) (237,400.78) (20,913.05)  405,559.66 (0.00496)
SEP'20  (131,140.82) (79.93) (131,220.75) (154,938.29) (23,717.54)  381,842.12 (0.00354)
OCT'20  (228,867.24) (204.69) (229,071.93) (243,666.05) (14,594.12)  367,248.00 (0.00668)



FLEMING-MASON ENERGY COOPERATIVE INC.
RECONCILIATION OF MONTHLY REVENUE REPORTS
TO MONTHLY FUEL COST RECOVERY

TOTAL FAC
REVENUE COLLECTED

TOTAL FAC BILLINGS
FUEL ADJ

TOTAL FAC
REVENUE COLLECTED
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TOTAL FAC BILLINGS
FUEL ADJ

MONTH INTL PAPER - ELECTRIC INTL PAPER - ELECTRIC INTL PAPER - STEAM  INTL PAPER - STEAM
Nov-18 (76,807.88) (76,807.88) (67,999.00) (67,999)
Dec-18 12,044.71 12,044.71 10,453.00 10,453
Jan-19 (94,855.98) (94,855.98) (86,799.00) (86,799)
Feb-19 (39,845.42) (39,845.42) (37,950.00) (37,950)
Mar-19 (69,229.73) - (69,229.73) (58,484.00) (58,484)
Apr-19 (37,255.95) (37,255.95) (28,256.00) (28,256)
May-19 (85,159.36) (85,159.36) (60,677.00) (60,677)
Jun-19 (67,380.49) (67,380.49) (47,116.00) (47,116)
Jul-19 (109,902.52) (109,902.52) (75,750.00) (75,750)
Aug-19 (127,646.43) (127,646.43) (87,915.00) (87,915)
Sep-19 (137,926.86) (137,926.86) (94,524.00) (94,524)
Oct-19 (134,553.56) (134,553.56) (99,925.00)

Nov-19 (153,610.95) (153,610.95) (130,434.00) (130,434)
Dec-19 (28,233.14) (28,233.14) (24,771.00) (24,771)
Jan-20 (123,127.40) (123,127.40) (106,645.00) (106,645)
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TOTAL FAC TOTAL FAC BILLINGS TOTAL FAC TOTAL FAC BILLINGS
REVENUE COLLECTED FUEL ADJ REVENUE COLLECTED FUEL ADJ

MONTH INTL PAPER - ELECTRIC INTL PAPER - ELECTRIC INTL PAPER - STEAM  INTL PAPER - STEAM
Feb-20 (139,492.99) (139,492.99) (122,679.00) (122,679)
Mar-20 (189,008.79) (189,008.79) (143,116.00) (143,116)
Apr-20 (203,993.57) (203,993.57) (156,762.00) (156,762)
May-20 (220,516.39) (220,516.39) (172,042.00) (172,042)
Jun-20 (176,976.75) (176,976.75) (123,349.00) (123,349)
Jul-20 (152,633.42) (152,633.42) (103,456.00) (103,456)
Aug-20 (112,202.52) (112,202.52) (78,148.00) (78,148)
Sep-20 (140,171.31) (140,171.31) (99,928.00) (99,928)
Oct-20 (175,842.70) (175,842.70) (130,953.00) (130,953)
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Witness: Hazelrigg

FLEMING-MASON ENERGY COOPERATIVE, INC.

East Kentucky Power Cooperative, Inc. has proposed that the current fuel base be
retained for use over the next two years. Consequently, there are no proposed changes to

Fleming-Mason Energy’s current base rates.
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Witness: Hazelrigg

FLEMING-MASON ENERGY COOPERATIVE, INC.

Comparative Rate Schedules
Present Rates and Proposed Rates

NOT APPLICABLE - please refer to response of ltem 3.
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FLEMING-MASON ENERGY COOPERATIVE, INC.

NOT APPLICABLE - please refer to response of Item 3.
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